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BOOK DAY 

2024 
A huge “well done” to 
all the children and 
staff who turned WBD 
into a fun occasion. 
These photos capture 
just a few of the wonderful costumes on display on the 8th. 
Through the day there were a variety of activities taking place around 
the school to celebrate our love of books and reading. Pairing up 
children from different classes is a firm favourite. 
This year, Mrs Miller persuaded some of the staff to make a video 
telling the children about their favourite story. These films were 
shown in class and will be uploaded onto the website soon. Have a 
look yourself. They are really great. 



           

Dates for your Diary 

Friday 15th March 
2.45pm 

Non-Uniform sale— 
NSA Pavilion 

Sunday 17th March Colchester Half Marathon 

Friday 22nd March NSA Spring Fair 

Tues 26th March Y3/4 Spring Performances 

Wed 27th March Y5 London Trip 

Thursday 28th March Last day of spring term 

Tuesday 16th April  First day of summer term 

Sunday 19th May Suffolk Sunrise bike ride 

Friday 24th May Last day of half term 

Tuesday 4th June Return to school 

Tuesday 23rd July Final day of school year 

Wed 4th September First day of new school year 

Friday 25th October Break up for half term 

Tuesday 5th November  Return to school 

Purple Pinky Day  
was a great success. As you can see, assembly 
on March 1st was a very colourful spectacle. 
Mr. McMeekan from the Rotary Club was 
present to thank the children for their support 
for their incredible Polio vaccination 
campaign.  
Thank you for your kind donations, gratefully 
received by school councillors rattling buckets 
on the gates. 
In the afternoon, Robyn, pictured with Neve 
and Zenani, sold cakes and biscuits made by 
her mum and gran, who had travelled up from 
London especially. Their delicious baking 
raised £40, bringing the grand total to £414.58. 

Colchester Half Marathon Sunday 17th March 

https://www.colchesterhalfmarathon.com/ 

Suffolk Sunrise Sunday 19th May 

https://action.org.uk/events/cycling/suffolk-ride 

https://www.colchesterhalfmarathon.com/

